Cables stiffen and disconnect
Liquid penetrates and internal circuits fail
Do your proximity switches hold up in metal
processing lines?
Features
M8
M12
M18

M18
M30
ORDER GUIDE
WIRING DIAGRAMS
M
ai
n
ci
rc
ui
t
M
ai
n
ci
rc
ui
t
M
ai
n
ci
rc
ui
t10 to
30 Vdc
10 to
30 Vdc
10 to
30 Vdc
Brown
Blue
Sensing distance x (mm)
Model FL7M-8_6A_
with standard
54 x 54 x 1 mm
iron target object
Model FL7M-4_6A_
with standard
30 x 30 x 1 mm
iron target object
Model FL7M-2_6A_
with standard
12 x 12 x 1 mm
iron target object
Sensing distance Y (mm)